		Y - Y
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Pie	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  EFRATOM TIME AND FREQUENCY PRO  Individual(s)	DDUCTS, INC. ation d Partnership  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:DATUM, INC.  Internal Address:
Application number(s) or registration number(s)     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1998809
		`
<del></del>	Iditional number(s) attack	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	lence concerning	hed Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:      Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.	dence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:      Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.  Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	dence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.  Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP  Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 20	dence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.  Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP  Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 20  City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ford document.	pool of the pool o	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.  Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP  Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 20  City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ford document.  Anna T. Kwan	pool of the pool o	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.  Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP  Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 20  City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ford document.  Anna T. Kwan  Name of Person Signing	pool of the pool o	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

OC\621975.1

Mining the Regulation of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0453

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") dated this  $\frac{4^{\frac{1}{2}}}{4^{\frac{1}{2}}}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, is by and between Efratom Time and Frequency Products, Inc., a Colorado corporation, which has a principal place of business at 3 Parker, Irvine, California 92718, ("Assignor") and Datum, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 2300 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations and has not abandoned it;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the Registrations.

1

Efratom Time and Frequency Products, Inc., a Colorado corporation

DATED: June 4, 2003

By: William Slater

Title: CFO + Secvetary

Datum, Inc., a Delaware corporation

DATED: June 4, 2003

By: William Slater

Title: CFO & Secretary

OC\599995.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0454

035547-0007-116

United States

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

1. EFRATOM

**SCHEDULE B** 

Trademark Registration

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EFRATOM	1,998,809	September 3, 1996

2

OC\599995.1

**RECORDED: 08/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0455